IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

HIDDEN MEADOWS COMPANY, A NEVADA CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HIDDEN MEADOWS, LTD., A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Appellant,

vs.

HIDDEN MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, A NEVADA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION; RALPH WALKER, AN INDIVIDUAL; WILLIAM ROSENTHAL, AN INDIVIDUAL; HARRY PACINI, AN INDIVIDUAL; LINDA SIEVERS, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND NANCY KING, AN INDIVIDUAL, <u>Respondents.</u> HIDDEN MEADOWS COMPANY, A

NEVADA CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HIDDEN MEADOWS, LTD., A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Appellant,

vs.

HIDDEN MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, A NEVADA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION; RALPH WALKER, AN INDIVIDUAL; WILLIAM ROSENTHAL, AN INDIVIDUAL; HARRY PACINI, AN INDIVIDUAL; LINDA SIEVERS, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND NANCY KING, AN INDIVIDUAL, Respondents. No. 46360

FILED

JUN 26 2006

JANETTE M. BLOOM

No. 46721

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

ORDER DISMISSING APPEALS

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, these appeals are dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: Thomas & Hain

cc:

Hon. Steven R. Kosach, District Judge John W. Hawkins, Settlement Judge Robison Belaustegui Sharp & Low Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger/Reno Washoe District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA